
Place Male Female
Overall Winner Overall Winner

1st Steve Wheeler 18:18 Danielle Dash 21:33

Masters Masters

Allen Stevenosky 19:42 Katie Gallucci 24:03

10 & Under 10 & Under

1st Zuri Aigbogun 23:31 Madison Meehan 29:49

2nd Aziel Aigbogun 23:59 Brianna Dailey 32:26

 3rd Logan Jones 29:04 Alexandra Gearhart 35:43

11 - 14 11 - 14

1st Tommy Gallucci 20:31 Channah Mills 21:42

2nd Sean Keller 27:30 Amina Aigbogun 23:30

 3rd Noah Mills 27:40 Joyce Keller 29:38

15 - 19 15 - 19

1st Sean Hastings 18:32 N/A

2nd William Rehrig 19:19 N/A

3nd John Foster 22:31 N/A

20 - 29 20 - 29

1st Ari Kaplan 27:16 Amanda Debus 29:52

2nd Michael Wright 29:47 Erin Fegley 30:51

3rd N/A Dana Datillo 32:38

30 - 39 30 - 39

1st Wesley Jones 23:02 Heather Cimo 27:49

2nd Donald Spedden 23:38 Michelle Romeo 27:57

3rd Mark Ruiz 24:54 Lynn D'Angelo 28:20

40 - 49 40 - 49

1st Pat Gallucci 22:36 Angie Mills 27:51

2nd Don Davis 23:14 Robin Mackie 28:15

3rd Christopher Ogbin 27:34 Shannon Pencek 28:21

Age Group & Complete Event Results
Old State Elementary School,  Townsend., DE

Otter Trotter 5K Run/Walk
October 13, 2012   44 degrees, sunny, cool

Age Group Results



50- 59 50 - 59

1st Bobby Rehrig 26:36 Mary Ward Hutchison 24:38

2nd N/A Kittie Rehrig 29:11

3rd N/A Karen Stugard 36:26

60 - 69 60 & Over

1st Frank Whittington 20:38 N/A

2nd N/A N/A

3rd N/A N/A

70 & over

1st N/A

2nd N/A

3rd N/A

Male Walkers Female Walkers

1st Joe Young 38:43 Debbie Johnson 39:27

2nd Dave Shutak 45:04 Mollie Goss 42:13

3rd Austin Clarke 47:05 Bilie Sareyka 48:13

Place Name Sex Age Time 
1 Steve Wheeler M 29 18:18

2 Sean Hastings M 18 18:32

3 William Rehrig M 19 19:19

4 Allen Stevenosky M 41 19:42

5 Tommy Gallucci M 14 20:31

6 Frank Whittington M 62 20:38

7 Danielle Dash F 44 21:33

8 Channah Mills F 14 21:42

9 John Foster M 15 22:31

10 Pat Gallucci M 45 22:36

11 Wesley Jones M 35 23:02

12 Don Davis M 42 23:14

13 Amina Aigbogun F 14 23:30

14 Zuri Aigbogun M 10 23:31

15 Donald Spedden M 39 23:38

16 Aziel Aigbogun M 8 23:59

17 Katie Gallucci F 42 24:03

18 Mary Ward Hutchison F 53 24:38

19 Mark Ruiz M 33 24:54

20 Nicholas Hafycz M 30 26:31

21 Bobby Rehrig M 51 26:36

Complete Results In Finish Order



22 Ari Kaplan M 28 27:16

23 Sean Keller M 11 27:30

24 Christopher Ogbin M 41 27:34

25 Noah Mills M 12 27:40

26 Heather Cimo F 37 27:49

27 Damion Patton M 34 27:50

28 Angie Mills F 41 27:51

29 Michelle Romeo F 39 27:57

30 Robin Mackie F 43 28:15

31 Lynn D'Angelo F 36 28:20

32 Shannon Pencek F 40 28:21

33 Michelle Joshua F 36 28:40

34 Paula Aigbogun F 44 28:41

35 Michele Huntley F 37 28:56

36 Logan Jones M 7 29:04

37 Julie Jones F 43 29:04

38 Kittie Rehrig F 51 29:11

39 Joshua Mills M 10 29:21

40 Lisa Guth F 31 29:22

41 Greg Haynes M 35 29:27

42 Tanya Friel F 36 29:33

43 Joyce Keller F 13 29:38

44 Jason Keller M 42 29:38

45 Jessica Lauver F 35 29:45

46 Michael Wright M 23 29:49

47 Madison Meehan F 10 29:49

48 Amanda Debus F 20 29:52

49 Mike Gondeck M 48 29:55

50 Marco Dailey M 10 30:03

51 Kevin Williams M 44 30:15

52 Eric Huntley M 35 30:17

53 Nathan Uhlmann M 47 30:24

54 Susan Carpenter F 36 30:29

55 Erin Fegley F 24 30:51

56 Rene Nolan F 45 32:01

57 Briana Dailey F 9 32:26

58 Dana Datillo F 21 32:38

59 Curt Jackson M 42 32:47

60 Lisa Hertzog F 44 34:12

61 Kimberly Datillo F 45 35:22

62 Nicole Berzins F 27 35:23

63 Diane Gearhart F 44 35:43

64 Alexandria Gearhart F 9 35:43

65 Karen Stugard F 54 36:26



66 Heather Spinazzola F 29 36:38

67 Debbie Polise F 51 36:40

68 Olivia Shutak F 9 37:04

69 Isabella Maxwell F 7 37:17

70 Carrie Maxwell F 37 37:18

71 Neely Keller F 9 37:47

72 Trish Keller F 40 37:48

73 Jeffrey Trent M 41 37:55

74 Taylor Trent F 12 37:56

75 Jennifer Haynes F 35 38:00

76 Evan Haynes M 5 38:01

77 Dana Lorentz F 36 38:06

78 Joe Young M 62 W 38:43

79 Debbie Johnson F 54 W 39:27

80 Nita Richards F 41 40:51

81 Kimberly Geiger F 38 W 41:21

82 Amy Jones F 35 41:47

83 Avery Jones M 7 41:48

84 Mollie Goss F 61 W 42:13

85 Dana Patton F 35 W 43:27

86 Kristin Baxter F 43 W 43:29

87 Dave Shutak M 42 W 45:04

88 Laurie Chambers F 44 W 45:24

89 Jennifer Gonce F 49 45:24

90 Austin Clarke M 11 W 47:05

91 Rachel Jaques F 34 47:07

92 Olivia Britton F 13 W 47:07

93 Charlotte Uhlmann F 11 W 47:08

94 Halle Geiger M 6 47:30

95 Sara Anderson F 26 W 47:45

96 Ana Anderson F 62 W 47:46

97 Dawn Shutak F 40 W 48:02

98 Billie Sareyka F 61 W 48:13

99 Rich Wagner M 53 W 48:13

100 Mikayla Richards F 10 48:27

101 Ashlyn Lorentz F 9 48:27

102 Caitlin Richards F 7 48:28

103 Buddy Harvie M 40 W 48:47

104 John Joseph DeFeo M 7 W 49:07

105 Riley Geiger M 8 W 49:09

106 Troy Geiger M 40 W 49:11

107 Jasmyn Hart F 41 49:35

108 Michelle Spedden F 36 51:14

109 Joslyn Spedden M 8 51:15



110 Diane Glose F 53 W 51:24

111 Peggy Sommer F 49 W 51:25

112 Tina Harvie F 40 W 51:57

113 Emma Clarke F 8 W 51:57

114 Carolynne Harvie F 5 W 51:58

115 Heather Uhlmann F 39 W 52:40

116 Evan Uhlmann M 9 W 52:40

117 Matthew Smitz, JR M 5 53:39

118 Matthew Smitz, Sr. M 40 53:40

119 Shannon Skelton F 41 W 53:59

120 Nancy Leonard F 66 W 54:00

121 Shirl Dailey F W 54:20

122 Owen Sheppard M 3 W 56:21

123 Charles Sheppard M 43 W 56:22

124 Allyson McLellan F 6 W 56:29

125 Will Jackson M 11 56:56

126 Carla Briccotto F 50 W 57:21

127 Mark Banaszak M 54 W 57:23

128 Stephanie Britton F 4 W 57:23

129 Karen McLellan F 34 W 57:23

130 Colin Sakers M 6 57:54

131 Teena Sakers F 38 W 58:15

132 Joe Sakers M 39 W 58:22

133 Carson Sakers M 4 W 58:22

134 Nate Jackson M 14 W 59:09

135 Melissa Trent F 40 W 59:57

136 Jamie Cannatelli F 29 W 1:00:50

137 Sue Jackson F 38 W 1:02:08

138 Maggie Sheppard F 5 W 1:02:09

139 Sage Jackson F 5 W 1:02:10

140 Joseph Debus M 42 W 1:02:50

141 Rebecca Tyrrell F 31 W 1:02:51

142 Mike Klenk M 37 W 1:02:56

143 Mary Debus F 44 W 1:02:58

144 Melissa Kuna F 16 W 1:02:59

145 Emma Woodall F 4 1:03:25

146 Cheri Woodall F 32 W 1:03:26

147 Tara Woodall F 8 1:03:31

148 Mikayla Klenk F 8 W 1:03:31


